118 CG01-J
APPLICATION SPECIFIC CAPACITORS
HIGH FREQUENCY CERAMIC CAPACITORS
MA/MB Series
OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS
� Miniature size
� Very high Q at high frequencies
� High RF power capabilities

and the last digit below 10pf
becomes significant. only
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM – CASE SIZE 1 & CASE SIZE 2
Type Dimensions: mm
Style
P90 ± 20 P90 ± 30 COG X7R Configuration
L ± 0.38* W ± 0.38* T ± .038
Band Termination
Y
Silver Ribbon:
Raised
MA22-6 MB22-6 MA62-6 MA82-6
Length: 6.35 typical
Micro-Strip
3.4 2.8 2.8 0.38 ± .25
Width: 2.3 ± .13
Thickness: 0.1 ± .05
SPECIAL LEAD CONFIGURATION FOR FLEX BOARDS
NOTE: Targeted for flex circuit boards, the MA22-6 version of the MA22 has an upraised lead configuration. The lead bends
when flexing the board after assembly so that minimal stress is placed on the component.
T
W L
Y
NEW
Fig. 1 Chip
Fig. 5 Radial Wire
Fig. 2 Pellet
Fig. 6 Axial Ribbon
Fig. 3 Micro-Strip
Fig. 7 Narrow Axial Ribbon
Fig. 4 Radial Ribbon
Fig. 8 Axial Wire
DIMENSIONS
Y
L
T
W
L
W
T
Y
T
W
L
Y
W
L
Y
T
W
L
Y
T
Y
W
L
T
Y
W
L
T Y
W
L
T
*Except where Tolerance is shown. Lead lengths are typical widths ±0.1mm, thickness & dia. ±0.05mm. All leaded parts are bonded with high temperature solder 748°F/398°C.
CG01-J 119
A
P